

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
 Bid 22-101
 Construction of California Street for
 Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project No. 20221X**

**Recommended:
 Funding: Mobility Bonds**

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
Houston Concrete SawCut LLC Houston, TX	\$195,948.24	90
MetroCity LLC Pearland, TX	\$235,685.00	90
DG Medina Construction, LLC Houston, TX	\$242,162.01	90
Wadecon, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$247,192.00	90
Rodriguez Construction Group LLC Stafford, TX	\$255,000.00	90
Conrad Construction Co., LTD Houston, TX	\$285,051.50	90
Q Recycling & Construction Services, Inc. Cypress, TX	\$325,524.57	90
Total Contracting Limited Houston, TX	\$334,499.00	90
Bayou Builders Cypress, TX	Disqualified: Did not provide pricing sheets.	

					ENGINEER ESTIMATE		1st Lower Bidder		2nd Lower Bidder		3rd Lower Bidder		4th Lower Bidder		5th Lower Bidder		6th Lower Bidder		7th Lower Bidder		8th Lower Bidder		
							HOUSTON CONCRETE SAWCUT LLC		METROCITY LLC		DG MEDINA CONSTRUCTION, LLC		WADECON, LLC		RODRIGUEZ CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC		CONRAD CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD		Q RECYCLING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		TOTAL CONTRACTING LIMITED		
A. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK):																							
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	
1	360	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	5	\$ 4.98	\$ 24.90	\$ 9.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00	
2	540	REMOVING ASPHALT (PAV)	SY	442	\$ 5.47	\$ 2,417.74	\$ 6.72	\$ 2,970.24	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,536.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 27,183.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 8,619.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,514.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,304.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,768.00	
3	104	REMOVING EXIST DRIVEWAY	SY	151	\$ 10.56	\$ 1,594.56	\$ 12.30	\$ 1,857.30	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,812.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 3,208.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 3,533.40	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,114.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,812.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 604.00	
4	104	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	LF	85	\$ 6.84	\$ 581.40	\$ 12.30	\$ 1,045.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 493.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 15.54	\$ 1,320.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 170.00	
5	465	REMOVE EXIST CONCRETE PIPE 15"	LF	67	\$ 19.01	\$ 1,273.67	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,288.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,742.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 18.47	\$ 1,237.49	\$ 1.00	\$ 67.00	
6	465	REMOVE EXIST CONCRETE PIPE 24"	LF	72	\$ 19.01	\$ 1,368.72	\$ 31.20	\$ 2,246.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 37.30	\$ 2,685.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18.47	\$ 1,329.84	\$ 1.00	\$ 72.00	
7	495	REMOVING CONC STRUCTURE (SET)	EA	1	\$ 320.93	\$ 320.93	\$ 816.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,834.13	\$ 1,834.13	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK)						\$ 7,581.92		\$ 10,990.44		\$ 8,795.00		\$ 39,073.35		\$ 18,130.00		\$ 19,939.40		\$ 15,018.00		\$ 13,013.36		\$ 3,701.00	
B. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN):																							
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	
22	671	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	2	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 5,656.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL)						\$ 16,400.00		\$ 14,400.00		\$ 11,000.00		\$ 5,656.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 16,900.00		\$ 36,300.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 50,000.00	
C. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (PAVING ITEMS):																							
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	
8	220	LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (8")	SY	649	\$ 2.86	\$ 1,856.14	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,725.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 23,688.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 10,546.25	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,033.00	\$ 31.63	\$ 20,527.87	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,894.00	
9	221	LIME (HYD,COM OR QK)(SLRY) OR QK(DRY)	TON	12	\$ 172.62	\$ 2,071.44	\$ 198.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 4,572.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 379.72	\$ 4,556.64	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	
10	360	CONC PVMT (JOINT REINF) (8")	SY	691	\$ 150.00	\$ 103,650.00	\$ 81.60	\$ 56,385.60	\$ 143.00	\$ 98,813.00	\$ 88.60	\$ 61,222.60	\$ 110.00	\$ 76,010.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 80,847.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 77,392.00	\$ 107.24	\$ 74,102.84	\$ 200.00	\$ 138,200.00	
11	30	CONC CURB (TY II)	LF	172	\$ 4.22	\$ 725.84	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,444.80	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,236.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 45.74	\$ 7,867.28	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,580.00	
12	530	CONC SIDEWALK (4 1/2")	SY	45	\$ 48.62	\$ 2,187.90	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 99.50	\$ 4,477.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 45.74	\$ 2,058.30	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,400.00	
13	250	HOT-MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (BLACK BASE) 8"	TON	27	\$ 74.17	\$ 2,002.59	\$ 540.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 5,373.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00	
14	340	HOT-MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TYPE D) 3"	TON	10	\$ 76.16	\$ 761.60	\$ 540.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	
15	250	HMAC TACK COAT	GAL	4	\$ 6.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 182.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	
16	310	PRIME COAT	GAL	18	\$ 2.77	\$ 49.86	\$ 18.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 819.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	
17	433	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND 6"	SY	269	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,725.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 5,003.40	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,187.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,918.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,450.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 6,294.60	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,994.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 32,549.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,140.00	
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR PAVING ITEMS)						\$ 120,054.37		\$ 90,741.60		\$ 138,807.00		\$ 112,359.60		\$ 116,140.00		\$ 131,084.85		\$ 124,981.00		\$ 152,935.93		\$ 185,314.00	

D. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN):																							
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	
28	162	SODDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (16"WIDE)	LF	260	\$ 1.59	\$ 413.40	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 858.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 2,704.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00	
29	165	HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING	AC	0.08	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 23,532.00	\$ 1,882.56	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 320.00	
30	713	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER	LF	864	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,110.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 2.93	\$ 2,531.52	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 864.00	
31	719	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (8")	EA	1	\$ 2.57	\$ 2.57	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
32	750	ROCK FILTER DAMN (8")	EA	1	\$ 28.49	\$ 28.49	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,343.00	\$ 1,343.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
33	751	SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE	MO	1	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS)						\$11,394.46		\$12,638.40		\$11,596.00		\$6,760.56		\$10,092.00		\$13,685.52		\$22,376.00		\$8,546.00		\$10,784.00	
E. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS):																							
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	
23	660	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	363	\$ 1.15	\$ 417.45	\$ 1.20	\$ 435.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,415.70	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,996.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,630.00	
24	660	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	58	\$ 1.92	\$ 111.36	\$ 1.50	\$ 87.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 226.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 580.00	
25	660	REF PAV MRK TY I (Y)(4")(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	44	\$ 0.36	\$ 15.84	\$ 1.20	\$ 52.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 171.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 440.00	
26	663	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	3	\$ 4.18	\$ 12.54	\$ 6.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 70.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	
27	671	FORT BEND PROJECT SIGN	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS)						\$ 2,557.19		\$ 3,473.40		\$ 5,262.00		\$ 3,685.50		\$ 10,960.00		\$ 5,011.50		\$ 6,781.50		\$ 7,009.00		\$ 8,800.00	
F. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (STORM SEWER ITEMS):																							
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	
18	460	CL C CONC (COLLAR)	EA	1	\$ 2,185.07	\$ 2,185.07	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,827.23	\$ 3,827.23	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 4,031.72	\$ 4,031.72	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
19	460	24" RCP (CL III)	LF	294	\$ 77.32	\$ 22,732.08	\$ 144.00	\$ 42,336.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 41,160.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 49,980.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 41,160.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 42,042.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 51,450.00	\$ 295.09	\$ 86,756.46	\$ 150.00	\$ 44,100.00	
20	420	INLET (COMP) (TY A)	EA	3	\$ 4,667.06	\$ 14,001.18	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 6,915.50	\$ 20,746.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
21	463	PROP SET	EA	1	\$ 1,178.99	\$ 1,178.99	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4,199.71	\$ 4,199.71	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR STORM SEWER ITEMS)						\$ 40,097.32		\$ 58,476.00		\$ 53,525.00		\$ 61,230.00		\$ 60,660.00		\$ 62,769.23		\$ 71,000.00		\$ 115,734.39		\$ 70,600.00	
G. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (EXTRA WORK ITEMS):																							
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	
34	110	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	197	\$7.09	\$1,396.73	\$ 10.80	\$ 2,127.60	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,728.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,713.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 3,841.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,895.00	\$ 49.05	\$ 9,662.85	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,940.00	
35	130	BORROW	CY	68	\$11.83	\$804.44	\$ 45.60	\$ 3,100.80	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,972.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 7,684.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 53.28	\$ 3,623.04	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,360.00	
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR EXTRA ITEMS):						\$ 2,201.17		\$ 5,228.40		\$ 6,700.00		\$ 13,397.00		\$11,210.00		\$5,609.50		\$8,595.00		\$13,285.89		\$5,300.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID =						\$ 200,286.43		\$ 195,948.24		\$ 235,685.00		\$ 242,162.01		\$247,192.00		\$255,000.00		\$285,051.50		\$325,524.57		\$334,499.00	
GRAND TOTAL =						\$ 200,286.43		\$ 195,948.24		\$ 235,685.00		\$ 242,162.01		\$247,192.00		\$255,000.00		\$285,051.50		\$325,524.57		\$334,499.00	
BID PRICE							Calculated:	\$ 195,948.24	Calculated:	\$ 235,685.00	Calculated:	\$ 242,162.01	Calculated:	\$ 247,192.00	Calculated:	\$255,000.00	Calculated:	\$285,051.50	Calculated:	\$ 325,524.57	Calculated:	\$ 334,499.00	
							Published:	\$ 195,948.24	Published:	\$ 235,685.00	Published:	\$ 242,162.01	Published:	\$ 247,192.00	Published:	\$ 255,000.00	Published:	\$ 285,051.50	Published:	\$ 325,522.38	Published:	\$ 334,499.00	
							Difference:	\$ -	Difference:	\$ -	Difference:	\$ -	Difference:	\$ -	Difference:	\$ -	Difference:	\$ -	Difference:	\$ 2.19	Difference:	\$ -	
Percentage of Engineer's Estimate								97.83%		117.67%		120.91%		123.42%		127.32%		142.32%		162.53%		167.01%	
Percentage of Lowest Bid (Calculated)								100.00%		120.28%		123.58%		126.15%		130.14%		145.47%		166.13%		170.71%	